Technology specifically set forth in this Agreement. 

ARTICLE3 
License Cash Payment and Warrants 

3.1 License Cash Payment. On the date of the execution of this Agreement by the 
parties (the "Effective Date''), Licensee shall immediately pay to Medtronic a non-refundable 
royalty of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) by wire transfer of such 
amount in immediately available funds to an account designated by Medtronic. 

3.2 Initial Warrant. On the Effective Date, Licensee shall also immediately grant and 
deliver to Medtronic or to a subsidiary designated. by Medtronic, as an additional royalty payment,